

**SUPPLEMENTAL SEGMENTED INFORMATION (unaudited)**

(in millions of Canadian dollars)	2018					2019	
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total	Q1	Total
<b>Revenues</b>							
Packaging Sector	\$ 70.9	\$ 87.9	\$ 400.2	\$ 417.6	\$ 976.6	\$ 395.0	\$ 395.0
Printing Sector	\$ 405.1	\$ 426.2	\$ 334.2	\$ 379.7	\$ 1,545.2	\$ 336.8	\$ 336.8
Other	\$ 25.7	\$ 20.6	\$ 23.5	\$ 31.9	\$ 101.7	\$ 19.8	\$ 19.8
	\$ 501.7	\$ 534.7	\$ 757.9	\$ 829.2	\$ 2,623.5	\$ 751.6	\$ 751.6
<b>Adjusted revenues <sup>(1)</sup></b>							
Packaging Sector	\$ 70.9	\$ 87.9	\$ 400.2	\$ 417.6	\$ 976.6	\$ 395.0	\$ 395.0
Printing Sector	\$ 365.3	\$ 363.9	\$ 334.2	\$ 379.7	\$ 1,443.1	\$ 336.8	\$ 336.8
Other	\$ 25.7	\$ 20.6	\$ 23.5	\$ 31.9	\$ 101.7	\$ 19.8	\$ 19.8
	\$ 461.9	\$ 472.4	\$ 757.9	\$ 829.2	\$ 2,521.4	\$ 751.6	\$ 751.6
<b>Operating earnings before depreciation and amortization</b>							
Packaging Sector	\$ 6.1	\$ 11.5	\$ 32.9	\$ 48.5	\$ 99.0	\$ 45.0	\$ 45.0
Printing Sector	\$ 119.7	\$ 144.5	\$ 67.7	\$ 89.9	\$ 421.8	\$ 60.1	\$ 60.1
Other	\$ 29.0	\$ (17.3)	\$ (10.9)	\$ 15.2	\$ 16.0	\$ (1.4)	\$ (1.4)
	\$ 154.8	\$ 138.7	\$ 89.7	\$ 153.6	\$ 536.8	\$ 103.7	\$ 103.7
<b>Adjusted operating earnings before depreciation and amortization <sup>(1)</sup></b>							
Packaging Sector	\$ 6.1	\$ 11.6	\$ 48.9	\$ 49.9	\$ 116.5	\$ 46.3	\$ 46.3
Printing Sector	\$ 82.9	\$ 85.6	\$ 71.5	\$ 92.4	\$ 332.4	\$ 63.0	\$ 63.0
Other	\$ 2.1	\$ (7.5)	\$ (4.0)	\$ 19.9	\$ 10.5	\$ (1.2)	\$ (1.2)
	\$ 91.1	\$ 89.7	\$ 116.4	\$ 162.2	\$ 459.4	\$ 108.1	\$ 108.1
<b>Operating earnings</b>							
Packaging Sector	\$ 0.8	\$ 5.2	\$ (0.9)	\$ 16.8	\$ 21.9	\$ 10.5	\$ 10.5
Printing Sector	\$ 96.5	\$ 113.9	\$ 54.0	\$ 76.3	\$ 340.7	\$ 46.8	\$ 46.8
Other	\$ 26.3	\$ (20.1)	\$ (13.5)	\$ 12.4	\$ 5.1	\$ (3.7)	\$ (3.7)
	\$ 123.6	\$ 99.0	\$ 39.6	\$ 105.5	\$ 367.7	\$ 53.6	\$ 53.6
<b>Adjusted operating earnings <sup>(1)</sup></b>							
Packaging Sector	\$ 3.8	\$ 8.9	\$ 32.3	\$ 34.6	\$ 79.6	\$ 29.2	\$ 29.2
Printing Sector	\$ 67.0	\$ 71.6	\$ 58.7	\$ 80.0	\$ 277.3	\$ 50.8	\$ 50.8
Other	\$ (0.4)	\$ (10.2)	\$ (6.4)	\$ 17.0	\$ 0.0	\$ (3.3)	\$ (3.3)
	\$ 70.4	\$ 70.3	\$ 84.6	\$ 131.6	\$ 356.9	\$ 76.7	\$ 76.7
<b>Net earnings</b>							
Per share	\$ 58.2	\$ 68.9	\$ 19.3	\$ 67.0	\$ 213.4	\$ 28.1	\$ 28.1
Per share	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.89	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.76	\$ 2.59	\$ 0.32	\$ 0.32
<b>Adjusted net earnings <sup>(1)</sup></b>							
Per share	\$ 51.8	\$ 48.5	\$ 52.1	\$ 87.0	\$ 239.4	\$ 45.5	\$ 45.5
Per share	\$ 0.67	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.59	\$ 0.99	\$ 2.91	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.52

<sup>(1)</sup> The reported results are based on non-IFRS financial measures for which a complete definition is presented in the table on the first page in Management's discussion and analysis report and for which a reconciliation to financial information in accordance with IFRS is presented in Table #2 in Management's discussion and analysis report, in the section entitled "Reconciliation of Non-IFRS Financial Measures" and in Note #3 "Segmented Information" to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the first quarter ended January 27, 2019.

<sup>(2)</sup> Per share total equals the sum of per share information as initially reported. It differs from the cumulative information reported due to the issuance of 10.4 Million shares in Q3-2018.